FORM PTO-	*** 1834 MB(IF (##5 )K#1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	307 : Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): International Computers Limited  _ Individual(s) _ General Partnership _ x_ Corporation-State  _ Individual(s) _ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: Malmi	ир Оу
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes x No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizensAssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited Partnership _x_ Corporation-State	ship
	If assignee is not don representative design	niciled in the United States, a domestic ation is attached: _x_YesNo separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & ac	ldress(es) attached? Yes x No
Application number(s) or registration number(s).     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Tradem 1,860,277	ark registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		ations and registrations involved: 1
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William M. Lee, Jr.  Internal Address:  Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson  Street Address: P.O. Box 2786  City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) <u>x</u> Enclosed	
11-30-2001	8. Deposit account number 12 (Attach duplicate copy of this form	-0913
Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11	SE THIS SPACE	

of the original document.

William M. Lee, Jr

Name of Person Signing

November 26, 2001

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/04/2001 DBYRNE

00000102 1860277

40.00 DP

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0736

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE THE APPLICATION OF	)
Teamware Group OY	)
REGISTRATION NO. 1,860,277	)
ISSUE DATE: Octoer 25, 1994	)
FOR: PROCESSWISE	) ) Docket No.: 691-1195

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Teamware Group Oy, owner by assignment of the following United States trademark applications:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Issue Date</u>

PROCESSWISE 1,860,277 October 25, 1994

appoints the following attorneys as domestic representatives, upon whom all notices regarding the above-identified applications may be served:

Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson P.O. Box 2786 Chicago, Illinois 60690-2786

Date: November 27, 2001

Attorney for Registrant

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0737

## TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Computers Limited, a corporation of Great Britain, having its principal place of business at ICL House, 1 High Street, Putney, London, SW15 1SW, United Kingdom ("Assignor") has adopted and used the following trademark

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

PROCESSWISE 1860277 June 9, 1992

WHEREAS, Teamware Group Oy, a corporation of Finland, having its principal place of business at Malminkartanonkuja 2, 00390 Helsinki, Finland ("Assignee") is desirous of aquiring said trademark, the registration thereon, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its rights in and to the said trade mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the above identified application associated therewith.

Date: 23 October 2001

Used of Intellectual Pro

Head of Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/30/2001 REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0738